STATE OF NEW MEXICO WATER QUALITY CONTROL COMMISSION



IN THE MATTER OF:

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SURFACE WATER QUALITY STANDARDS FOR SAN ISIDRO ARROYO AND TRIBUTARIES 20.6.4 NMAC

WQCC 19-03 (R)

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF A HEARING OFFICER

On April 5, 2019, Peabody Natural Resources Company filed a Petition to Amend the Ground and Surface Water Protection Regulations, and requested a hearing.

On May 14, 2019, the Commission voted to hold a hearing and designated Felicia Orth to serve as the Hearing Officer. The Hearing Officer is granted all authority and power of the Commission as provided in the Rulemaking Procedures, 20.1.6.100.B NMAC.

Chair
Water Quality Control Commission

Data

REVISED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the **Notice of Appointment of a Hearing Officer** was sent via the stated methods below on May 21, 2019:

Via hand delivery and email:

Annie Maxfield
Assistant General Counsel
New Mexico Environment Department
121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Ste 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Annie.Maxfield@state.nm.us
Counsel for the New Mexico Environment Department

Via email or U.S. mail upon request:

Stuart R. Butzier Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk, P.A. Post Office Box 9318 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-9318 Stuart.butzier@modrall.com

John Grubesic Assistant Attorney General Open Government Division NM Office of the Attorney General PO Drawer 1508 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1508 jgrubesic@nmag.gov

Pam Castaneda, Commission Administrator

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the **Notice of Appointment of a Hearing Officer** was sent via the stated methods below on May 21, 2019:

Via hand delivery and email:

John Verheul
Assistant General Counsel
New Mexico Environment Department
121 Tijeras Avenue NE, Ste 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87102
john.verheul@state.nm.us
Counsel for the New Mexico Environment Department

Via email or U.S. mail upon request:

Stuart R. Butzier Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk, P.A. Post Office Box 9318 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-9318 Stuart.butzier@modrall.com

John Grubesic
Assistant Attorney General
Open Government Division
NM Office of the Attorney General
PO Drawer 1508
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1508
jgrubesic@nmag.gov

Pam Castaneda, Commission Administrator